CONTENTS

Rel, Mo, Pape Title
1 2-3 Principal parts and Display
2 -5 Meedle bar sad Presser bar
3 67 Ezlancs, Rotary hook and Upper shaft
4 80 Vertical shaft, Bobbin winder 20d Threading mechasisn
5 I0-11 Lamp, Elecoronic parts, Motor and Power sopply
: 12-13 | Embvoidery mechantem
T 14-15 Accesonies




(1}

PRINCIFAL PARTS AND DISPLAY

Bef. No.[ Pars No. Parts Name Ref No.| Pans Ko Parts Name Ref Mo Parts Mo, Parta Mame
_?%1 ZAGIIL00L| Froan: eover |
2 138444001 Screw 4 14
3 HE8645003 | 55 button
4 HA8G43051 | Carrving kaadles
5 | 58644051 | Carrying kandle shaft
& 052401406 Smew 4 X 14
T X58TOEDOL | Spool stand bar
i MS953T001 | Belt cover
] M5864E001 | Main cover
10 HS0640001 | Groowve cover
11 0R53002315 | Screw 3 X B
12 KIZEDI00L | Rear cover -
13 053401408 | Screw 4 X 14 |
14 052400804 | Screw 4 X B !
15 121846001 | Bobbin presser
14 | aXANA14 Eerew M1 X 16
17 G21300105 Ko 3
i8 HE5042100 | Rubber eshion
19 | X56474001 | Spacer
0 X3T908051 | Screw A4 > 10
21 XKEB653001 | Face plate
22 052400806 | Screw 4 ¥ 8
23 X5E655001 | Bawe cover
i XSTO0RO5] | Screw 4 % 10
25 XEBESTONZ | X camiape cover
26 OE2305E046 Scew 3 X &
27 HHATEF001 | Slider plae
24 XWEOAGRO51 | Siud bolt
29 OE5300E15 Serew 3 M OE







(2) MNEEDLE BAR AND FRESSER BEAR
Ref. No.| Parts No. | Parts Name Ref. No.| Parts No. Parts Name Ref. No.| Pasts No. Parts Mame
1 | XAD41S001 | Prescer unit holdes 33 | X57908051 | Screw £ X 10
2 KAMI6051 | Presser bar 34 D12400632 | Screw £ % 5
3 HKADSIY051 | Preser bar Boacket 35 D&020I216 | Scew 3 X 12
4 OI4400832 | Screw 4 % 4 36 117014011 | Mesdie
3 MAD4IBDS] | Presser bar spring 37 X58774251 | Needle plats
6 | XAD4I9001 | Thread guide assembiy 38 | X56025001 | Inner moary hook presser
7 XAQ445001 | Hook aseembly 39 XI6026001 | SEde button
B 037200416 | Serew 2 % 4 40 FIEO2T001 | Slide button supcorer
L OIZ30060:5 | Screw 3 % 6 41 DE0260316 | Soew 26 X 3
10 AJBTT2151 | Thread take-up lever ctud 42 X50500001 | Thresd cutter poves
11 | 014400632 | Screw 4 % & Brtamibly
12 X58769001 | Meedle bar assembly 43 X56029001 | Needls plate cover spekag
13 | X58771051 | Needic clamp screw 44 | 137977000 | Washes
14 XSF1BT000 | Weedls bar thread  puide 45 HSG6053001 | Lower thresd cutier
15 2020416 | Screw 2 ™ 4 26 050260316 | Screw 26 X 3
L6 XAMLI00L | Needle bar block asembly 47 XAD433001 | Thresd guide plate
17 014400432 | Berew 4 % 4 48 DE026001E | Soew 206 X3
1E XAD£29000 | Positioning supporter 45 XAD2IM00] | Needle plate ags=mbly
1 012400432 | Serew 4 > 4 50 X56828151 | Needle plate cover
20 XAD430051 | Needls threader position 51 KI048T001 | Screw M4
satter S2 | XST822101 | Meedle bar prester spring
21 004260405 | Scew 26 % 4 53 JEES11I00 | Washer
22 XA0444001 | Embroidery presser 54 109763007 | Washer
; attembly 535 HAT298000 | Spacer
23 0G05T0506 | Serew 357 X 6
24 | X59478001 | Presser switch asssmbly
i3 D62260516 | Screw 26 % 5
26 XIBATA05T | Presser switch holder
27 RSTO0E051 | Bcrew 4 X 10
28 HSBGTTOSY | Presser foof lever
29 HAS1ERO01 | Siud gorew M4
a0 X50532001 | Shaft preses plate
31 X37908051 | Screw 4 % 10
32 Face plate base plate

| Xa0431050

l




1

1

]

] q.. —
! _
o, |

() ]

.1 f

- [

|

|

- .--m P I

I

-

g

O A w— — o

WO O PSS e mmm mm R BT Ge o omm owm oEE

1.% ..-u.__,.- = | i F I — "_..._u...{rrﬂ-._ ﬂl.......--_...ru

W=l /.am m\ MHHHH._ ﬂ .
B —— g
\_u. ﬁ.flrﬁ_ruﬁjlrm
q /
/

¢

o e ]

od




i3] BALANCE, ROTARY HOOK AND UPPER SHAFT

Rel. No,| Parts No. Parts Name Ref. No.| Pans No. | Parts Name IRet. Mo Parts No. Parts Name
I | %59043101 | Upper shalt assembly 30 | X59803001 | faner rotary hook bracker |
L XoB661001 | Upper shafi sub sstembiy ass=mbiy
3 X55154000 | Upper zhaft gear i | 050400516 | Screwr MY X 6
4 | 014500532 | Screw 5 % 5 32 | 138417000 | Rotary Rock shaft pulley
5 132420000 | Lower shaft boshing 33 015200632 | Screw 4 X6
f KEIZRIO00 | Washer 34 KI3ETE001 | Trning belr 200 XLO15
7 | 04BOS0346 | Stop dng ES 35 | X50079000 | Bak tension pultey
B KIEGE405]1 | Thread take-up counter 35 XS0080001 | Belt temsica pulley shafi
weight 37 O50G0I616 | Serew M3 X 16
o 13500532 | Screw 5 M5 38 X55222001 | Washer
10 5950051 | Timdng shutier assembly 33 X57T908051 | Screw 4 X 10
11 012400237 | Sopew & x4 40 X59310001 | Quter rotzry hook washer
12 | X55147001 | Hand whest 41 | XADS79001 | Outer rotery heok -
12 130096151 | Collar - aszembly
14 014400632 | Screw 4 % 6 42 X51920001 | Needle colisr bearing
15 152421001 | Lower shaft bushing 43 KADM3I4001 | Inper rotary hook presser
PrESSET o
16 DED4DIZIE | Screw 4 = 13 44 D60Z00616 | Screw 3 X &
17 FADIOMOL | NP PC board assembly
18. | O6D400B16 | Screw 4 > 8
19 X3ETE3051 | Shotter cover
0 HETROA0ST | Berew 4 2 10
1 X58776051 | Thread take-up sssembly
23 X59571051 | MNeedle bar crank
23 X35197050 | Meedle bar crank rod
24 X59572051 | Serew 3,57
25 XK5ETRO051 | Fotzry hook shaft frame
asscmbly
26 X55213001 | Shaft supporter H
7 060300616 | Screw 3 X &
28 | 137B0S0D1 | Spacer
20 | Ioner rotary hook

KEREDZION

astembly




.
\ I_wm.mu

o
i o TN

121

L 7&=0r |

_|I||||||||._

i

s 1
e

—

L

W@.l
#




(4] VERTICAL SHAFT, BOBBIN WINDER AND THREADING MECHANISM

Ref. Mo,

![-tl'_f. KNo.

Parts No. Parts Mame Partz Mo, Fars MName Rz Mo, Pacts No. Parts Wama
1 XIETESOOL | Wertical shaft assembly 28 DARLD005 | Screw 2% 20 DA
2 132421001 Lower shaft  buching 29 ASE6D1051 | Thresd breakape ssntar
rasser holder
3 060201216 Serew 4 W 12 30 DE0300STA | Serew 3 %6
4 HIBTETO3] | Bobbin winder assembly a1 XAD253001 | Thresd breskage board
5 120448051—| Bobbin winder rubber ring axtembly
f 120263051 | Stod serew 4.37 33 5500606 | Screw 3 X 6
7 I02571056 | Mot 4.37 34 X585694001 | Thread guide cover
8 HSE20200H | Bobbin winder swisch 35 KSBE04051 | Arm theead gmide
amembly aszembly
L 062260516 | Screw 26 % 5 a5 S3ET73001 | Scew 3 X 8 DA
10 X37908051 | Scew 4 x 10 ar X5TR0805L | Screw 4 % 10
11 X3B681051 | Thread guide plate sub 38 HSEOSG15] | Thread tension releass
asgembly plate B
12 108263001 | Thresd tension dise 39 X5B097151 | Spring B
13 1293%a0n1 Thresd tensinn dise 40 1052001 Sop riag C5
14 X58685051 | Thread teasion releane 41 X5BAFE0S1 | Thoezd tension meleass
platz A plate C astembly
15 109763003 Washer A2 XSETOIDO | Solenoid holder mssEmbly
1a 137881001 | Spring sest 43 MSTI0BOSE | Screw 4 X 10
17 XSBGETI01 | Spring 44 X3BT704051 - | Spring
iR XSEGEBOS1 | Thread tensdon plate 45 X55260002 | Spool presser C
astembly 44 XNET0A5001 | Felt
19 | 137878051 | Thread tension adfucting 47 | X59416001 | Theead puide plate A
ECTEW 48 22725001 | Screw 246 % B
20 M55253003 | Thread teasion dial 25 XNSET06001 | Theed puid= plate B
21 | 048030346 | Stop ring E3 - atamily
24 13700000 | Washer 20 035300815 | Screw 3 X B
23 LAT9R1001 Washer al XE3252051 Spool goids apremibly
24 02E040133 | Washer 4 52 052300606 | Screw 3 X 5
5 A50432051 | Thread take-up spsing 53 A3EG80001 | Thread guide plate
26 | X53828001 | Thread take-up spring aszembly
| case
27 X58316001 | Thread breakage shutter







(5] LAMP, ELECTRONIC PARTS, MOTOR AND POWER SUPPLY

Ref, Mo, Pars Mo, Parts Mame Bef Mo Parts Moo Parts Name Eef Mo, Pars Moo Parts Kumz
1 | XSBI09001 | Sew-light assembly #6 34 | X59577001 | Inlet installing place
2 502280071 | Sew-light bulb a5 03300605 | Screw 3 M &

3 X58710001 & Sockel asembly 35 050400816 | Screwr 4 X B
4 DB5301415 | Serew 3 ¥ 14 3T | X5018001 | Power supply eord for
A XA0£56001 | Main PC boand assembly USA and Cenada
& 032300606 | Screw 3 X & 40 XAMTN01 | Powec supply unit
7 X58744051 | Board installing plate s3=mbly for 120%
8 X5790305]1 | Screw 4 X 10 41 025030336 | Washer
10 X36745052 | Power supply unit case for

120
11 13R173007 sorew 4 » 10
12 032401205 | Sgew 4 ¥ 12
13 X5E746101 | S5 PC board assembly
12 OBETI105IS5 | Borew 3 % 5

ﬁ.ﬁ AEETEEOIT LCD module assembly
f |TDESFOUEIE | Screw 3 X 8
17 X5FT00500D | Insulating wacher 3

IR HAD4Z001 | Power supply onit cover

19 138444001 | Screw 4 214

20 XSGX)5001 | Switch holder

21 MSTSOEOST | Serew 4 %10

22 HAMGZ001 | Mefor unit for 120V

23 | X38758000 | Motor pulley

24 XERTE0000 | Flapgs fan

4 130676151 Callar

24 012400632 | Berew 4 M 6

27 HSETSI051 | Motor holder

a8 XA0020001 | Serew 3 » 10 DA

2% X53R3E001 | Washer

o 1538172001 | Screw 4 3 10 DA

31 X38762001 | Drive belt B124 XXTL4S

32 | XAGSE1001 | Main mofor assembly for
| 1200

43 XKAR542001 | Ielet assembly for 120




11



{81 EMBROIDERY MECHANISM

Rel. Mo Pars No. Parts Mame Rl Mo Pariz Mo, Paris Mlame Ref Mo.| Paris Mo, | Parta Mame
1 X5ATI3051 | Main frame assembly 32 DEN300516 | Screw 3 X 5
2 MAA3Z1000 | Intermediate gear A 33 X56354001 | ¥ belt £057MI50
a X5a222000 | Intermediate pear B 34 X5ET26051° | ¥ puoide skaft
4 | %56323051 | Gear spring 35 | 048040346 | Stop ring E4
5 | 048020346 | Stop ring E2 36 | X51657000 | Roller rubber
6 26352000 (Y drive pear pulley 37 X51655000 | Roller wheel
7 | 048040346 | Siop ring E4 35 | 048025346 | Stop ring E2.5
3 02600235 | Washer & 39 HEET2I001 | X camiage soppost
g Z15026001 | X pilss motor 40 DEI300516 | Serew 3 X5
BrB4 Z23LM2ENEL 41 ASETIROSD | X shde bushing
032300606 - | Berew 3 % 6 42 OHMONELS | Serew 4 X B
MEET15001 | X bhele 405281400 43 ASETIHN00 | X belt presser
| XSBT16001 | X tension pulley plats 44 | 538773001 | Serew 3 X B DA
amembly 45 XIB730051 | X instial shotter
Q60300B16 | Bcrew M2 X 8 45 DE0300516 | Serew 3 X 5
Q52300606 | Serew M3 X 4 &7 ZIN3N01 | ¥ puls motor
HSBTIEDS] | X zuide shafy BP4E3S I MITYE]
052401406 | Screw 4 x 14 48 535030003 | Scoew 3 X5
X58718001 | X camiage assembly 2% | X5E731050 | Cond guide
X56321000 | Imtermediate gear A 50 060300516 | Soew 3. X 5
XEE322000 | Intermedinte pear B 51 KADSTOO0L | X semsor board assembly
X56323051 | Gear spring 52 | 052300606 | Screw 3 X &
(48020346 | Stop rng B2 33 X58259101 | Y semunr bosrd ass=mbly
X55352000 | ¥ dove pear polley 54 DE0020416 | Soew M2 X 4
048040346 | Sop dog B4 55 K5TOOB05) | Screw 4 3 10
028060235 | Washer 6 56 X58737001 | XPM lead wire assembly
XEET21001 | ¥ tension pullsy plaze 57 H5873B001 | YPM lead wire assembiy
asgernbly 38 541007001 | Washer
052300606 | Washer 3 % & 50 124220001 Bind
XEEITIDL | Y camiape
IORETR0 [ Y slider
XERT28001 | Y shutter
052300606 | Sgew 3 X 6
KEET23001 | ‘Medched spring




13

([T S PETRL R



[71 ACCESSORIES

[ef, Mo,

Fraris’ Moo

Parts MName

Rel. Mp.| Paris Mo, Parts Mame Ref. Ko.|  Parns Mo, Parts Mamc
1 X3E7380{01 | Embmidery fame AL
astembly

2 ®56a373101 | Outside frame screw

3 HS94ZE000 | Washer 3.1

4 0213003056 | Mot 3

£ H58351001 | Mochine cover [sofl fvpe)h
B 12E360003 | Accessary box

7 122992008 | Brush

8 1B4TE3001 | Sciswors

% X54243001 | Ripper

1 130012003 | Spool presser A

11 XK536055001 | Serewdriver

12 ¥59535001 | Meedls set

13 56842002 | Embroidery sheet amembly
14 XROA09001 | Bobbin

15 | 130013003 | Spool presses B
16 | 130920051 | Assist spool stand bar
17 127610000 | Bet

14 MA1391001 | Adhesive shest
19 HEBILTOOL | Memory card Mol
XN58497001 | Memory eard Moub




15

g




